
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF KANSAS 

SARA WECKHORST,    ) 
) 

  Plaintiff,    ) 
) 

v.       )  Case No. 2:16-cv-02255-JAR-GEB 
) 

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY,   ) 
an agency of the State of Kansas,   ) 

) 
  Defendant.    )  
_______________________________________ 
 
TESSA FARMER,     ) 

) 
  Plaintiff,    ) 

) 
v.       )  Case No. 2:16-cv-02256-JAR-GEB 

) 
KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY,   ) 
an agency of the State of Kansas,   ) 

) 
  Defendant.    )  
_______________________________________ 
  

STIPULATED DISMISSAL OF ACTIONS WITH PREJUDICE 
 

Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), the parties, by and through their attorneys, 

stipulate to the dismissal of these actions (including each and every claim asserted by plaintiffs), 

with prejudice.  Each party shall bear its own costs. 
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Dated:  November 26, 2019 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 /s/ Jonathon N. Fazzola    

Jonathon N. Fazzola* 
Douglas E. Fierberg* 
Linda M. Wayner* 
The Fierberg National Law Group      
161 East Front Street, Suite 200 
Traverse City, MI 49684 
(p) 231-933-0180 
(f) 231-252-8100 
jfazzola@tfnlgroup.com 
dfierberg@tfnlgroup.com 
lwayner@tfnlgroup.com 
*Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
 
/s/ Dustin L. Van Dyk     
Dustin L. Van Dyk  (Ks. S. Ct. #23313) 
Gary D. White Jr.   (Ks. S. Ct. #156637) 
Meaghan M. Girard  (Ks. S. Ct. #22085) 
Palmer, Leatherman,  
White, Girard & Van Dyk, LLP 
2348 SW Topeka Blvd. 
Topeka, KS  66611 
(p) 785-223-1836 
(f) 785-233-3703 
dvandyk@jpalmerlaw.com 
gwhite@jpalmerlaw.com 
mgirard@jpalmerlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs  
Sara Weckhorst and Tessa Farmer 
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/s/ Derek T. Teeter     
 Derek T. Teeter 
 Michael T. Raupp 
 Husch Blackwell LLP 
 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 
 Kansas City, MO 64112 
 (p) 816-983-8331 
 (f) 816-983-8080 
 derek.teeter@huschblackwell.com 
 michael.raupp@huschblackwell.com 

 
 Allan V. Hallquist 
 Hallquist Law Firm LLC 
 17 Janssen Place 
 Kansas City, MO 64109 
 (p) 816-520-4355 
 (f) 816-873-1257 
 allan@hallquistllc.com 
 
 Counsel for Defendant  
 Kansas State University 
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